

Rabbi Yitzchak Salid Posek Rabbi Moshe Berger Kashruth Administrator

Rabbi Allen Saks Director of Supervisions

Rabbinic Advisory Board:

Rabbi Avi Billet Rabbi Noach Peled Rabbi Zev Saunders

December 12, 2022 צ"ספה ולסה ה"י

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the following facility is under the supervision of Sunshine State Kosher:

HipPOPs, 405 SW 2nd Terrace, Dania Beach, FL 33004

All items should be considered dairy (cholov stam) manufactured on dairy equipment when bearing the Sunshine State Kosher (dairy) logo on the packaging.

The **HipPOPs Mobile Truck** is also under the supervision of Sunshine State Kosher and serves dairy (cholov stam) products manufactured at the HipPOPs production facility. This letter or a Sunshine State Kosher certificate must be displayed in the service window at all times.

Neither the facility nor the truck is kosher for Passover.

This letter contains a watermark and is effective from January 1, 2023, through June 30, 2023 ($\varepsilon^{"}$) $\varepsilon^{"}$). It is subject to renewal at that time.

Rabbi Moshe Berger Kashrus Administrator